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APPENDIX B 
High Road Construction Careers Partnership & Lead Convener Details 

HRCC 
Region 

HRCC Partnership Name Counties Served Lead Convener Organization Lead Convener Contact Details 

1 East Bay Regional Trades Alameda, Contra Costa Construction Trades Workforce Initiative Beli Acharya, 
Executive Director, 
Beli@ctwi-btca.org 

2 Apprenticeship Readiness 
Partnership 

Santa Clara, San Mateo Working Partnerships USA Louise Auerhahn, 
Director of Economic & Workforce Policy, 
lauerhahn@wpusa.org 

3 Monterey Bay Collaborative 
Pre-Apprenticeship 
Partnership 

Monterey, Santa Cruz, San Benito Monterey County Workforce Development 
Board 

Chris Donnelly, 
Executive Director, 
DonnellyC@co.monterey.ca.us 

4 Inland Empire Apprenticeship 
Readiness Program 

Riverside, San Bernardino San Bernardino Community College 
District 

Stacy Garcia, 
Manager, Workforce Development, 
sgarcia@sbccd.edu 

5 Apprenticeship Readiness 
Collaborative (ARC) 

San Diego, Imperial San Diego Workforce Partnership Tracy Eckard, 
Director of Workforce Programs, 
tracyeckard@workforce.org 

6 Tri-Counties High Road 
Construction Careers 

Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis 
Obispo 

Workforce Development Board of Ventura 
County 

Andrea Sanchez, 
Manager, 
andrea.sanchez@ventura.org 

7 North Bay Trades Introduction 
Program 

Marin, Mendocino, Lake, Napa, 
Sonoma 

North Bay Building and Construction 
Trades Council 

Frank Cuneo, 
Director, 
FrankCstr8@gmail.com 

8 Apprenticeship Readiness 
Fund 

Los Angeles, Orange Los Angeles/Orange County Building 
Trades Council 

Anne McGonigle, 
Executive Director, 
anne@laocmc3.org 

9 & 11 North State Builds Colusa, Glenn, Sutter, Yuba, 
Tehama, Butte, Plumas, Shasta, 
Siskiyou, Trinity, Lassen, Modoc 

North Central Counties Consortium Cindy Newton, 
Executive Director, 
cnewton@ncen.org 

10 ValleyBuild Fresno, Madera, Kings, Inyo, 
Tulare, Stanislaus, Merced, 
Tuolumne, Mariposa, San 
Joaquin, Calaveras, Amador, 
Alpine, Kern, Mono 

Fresno Area Workforce Investment 
Corporation 

Blake Konczal, 
Chief Executive Officer, 
bkonczal@wfc.co  
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HRCC 
Region 

HRCC Partnership Name Counties Served Lead Convener Organization Lead Convener Contact Details 

12 Pathway to Sustainability Amador, Nevada, Placer, Sierra, 
El Dorado, Sacramento, Yolo 

People Working Together Cindy Brown, 
Executive Director, 
cindy.brown@peopleworkingtogether.org  

13 Humboldt and Del-Norte High 
Road Construction Careers 

Humboldt, Del Norte Cal Poly Humboldt Connie Stewart, 
Executive Director of Initiatives, 
connie.stewart@humboldt.edu 

14 San Francisco High Road 
Construction Careers (Sistas' 
with Tools) 

San Francisco SF CLOUT Tom Frank, 
Development Director, 
tom@sflaborcouncil.org  
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